
Schooner Fall Classic
Dates: Oct 5-7, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 70-6082

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
1 Oklahoma State University 293 296 279 868 +28
2 University of Oklahoma 307 286 281 874 +34
3 Louisiana State University 295 291 290 876 +36

Arizona State University 293 295 288 876 +36
5 University of Kentucky 300 296 283 879 +39
6 Denver University 298 306 277 881 +41
7 Kent State University 298 303 282 883 +43
8 Florida State University 296 305 284 885 +45
9 Texas A&M University 303 304 280 887 +47

10 Pepperdine University 309 293 287 889 +49
11 Texas Christian University 301 303 287 891 +51
12 Southern Methodist University 306 302 287 895 +55
13 Texas Tech University 313 304 284 901 +61
14 University of Georgia 311 308 284 903 +63
15 Texas State University 303 298 303 904 +64



Schooner Fall Classic
Dates: Oct 5-7, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 70-6082

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
1 Oklahoma State University 293 296 279 868 +28
7 Jayde Panos 67 73 74 214 +4
T 12 Casie Cathrea 77 72 68 217 +7
T 12 Isabella Deilert 75 73 69 217 +7
T 32 Amy Ruengmateekhun 77 78 68 223 +13
T 65 Lauren Falley 74 83 77 234 +24
 
2 University of Oklahoma 307 286 281 874 +34
T 10 Alexandra Kaui 75 69 72 216 +6
T 16 AC Tanguay 77 70 71 218 +8
T 32 Emily Collins 82 72 69 223 +13
T 36 Kaitlyn Rohrback 77 78 69 224 +14
T 39 Chirapat Jao-Javanil 78 75 72 225 +15
 
3 Louisiana State University 295 291 290 876 +36
1 Madelene Sagstrom 70 70 66 206 -4
4 Caroline Nistrup 73 65 72 210 E
T 22 Ali Lucas 73 77 70 220 +10
74 Nadine Dreher 79 79 82 240 +30
76 Elise Bradley 80 86 85 251 +41
 
T 3 Arizona State University 293 295 288 876 +36
T 8 Noemi Jimenez 75 71 69 215 +5
T 29 Justine Lee 71 73 78 222 +12
T 36 Monica Vaughn 75 73 76 224 +14
T 36 Laura Blanco 72 78 74 224 +14
T 61 Dani Ordonez 79 84 69 232 +22
 
5 University of Kentucky 300 296 283 879 +39
2 Liz Breed 72 72 64 208 -2
T 39 Cylia Damerau 76 72 77 225 +15
T 39 Haley Mills 74 79 72 225 +15
46 Sarah Harris 78 73 75 226 +16
T 61 Ale Walker 78 82 72 232 +22
 
6 Denver University 298 306 277 881 +41
5 Tonje Daffinrud 70 76 65 211 +1
T 19 Elyse Smidinger 72 78 69 219 +9
T 39 Mariell Bruun 78 75 72 225 +15
T 48 Rachael Watton 78 77 73 228 +18
T 57 Isabel Southard 79 81 71 231 +21
 
7 Kent State University 298 303 282 883 +43
3 Taylor Kim 72 69 68 209 -1
T 29 Josee Doyon 73 79 70 222 +12
T 39 Jennifer Ha 76 79 70 225 +15
73 Raksha Phadke 89 76 74 239 +29
75 Mackenzie DiPietro 77 84 83 244 +34
 
8 Florida State University 296 305 284 885 +45
T 8 Matilda Castren 74 72 69 215 +5
T 22 Alex Milan 75 75 70 220 +10
T 32 Laure Castelain 70 79 74 223 +13
54 Anna Sophia Bohmer 79 79 71 229 +19
T 57 Lydia Gumm 77 79 75 231 +21
 



Schooner Fall Classic
Dates: Oct 5-7, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 70-6082

3

9 Texas A&M University 303 304 280 887 +47
6 Katerina Ruzickova 68 75 69 212 +2
T 10 Natalie Reeves 75 73 68 216 +6
T 48 Andrea Jonama 81 78 69 228 +18
T 57 Bianca Fabrizio 79 78 74 231 +21
T 70 Chelsea Mocio 82 79 75 236 +26
 
10 Pepperdine University 309 293 287 889 +49
T 16 Marissa Chow 77 72 69 218 +8
T 25 Grace Na 74 78 69 221 +11
T 25 Liv Cheng 79 72 70 221 +11
T 61 Somin Lee 82 71 79 232 +22
77 Alessandra Arza 79 95 79 253 +43
 
11 Texas Christian University 301 303 287 891 +51
T 12 Sanna Nuutinen 78 69 70 217 +7
T 25 Kortnie Maxoutopoulis 73 77 71 221 +11
T 32 Alex White 70 81 72 223 +13
T 68 Chaney Uhles 80 81 74 235 +25
T 70 April McCoy 82 76 78 236 +26
 
12 Southern Methodist University 306 302 287 895 +55
T 12 Jenny Haglund 77 73 67 217 +7
T 25 Elena Villamil 73 74 74 221 +11
T 48 Jennifer Park 76 78 74 228 +18
T 57 Alexandra Rossi 80 79 72 231 +21
72 Lindsey McCurdy 86 77 74 237 +27
 
13 Texas Tech University 313 304 284 901 +61
T 16 Stephanie Bertelsen 74 74 70 218 +8
T 19 Kimmy Hill 74 75 70 219 +9
T 55 Elin Arvidsson 81 77 72 230 +20
T 65 Hannah Arnold 84 78 72 234 +24
78 Victoria Uresti 87 95 78 260 +50
 
14 University of Georgia 311 308 284 903 +63
T 19 Manuela Carbajo 75 78 66 219 +9
47 Harang Lee 77 77 73 227 +17
T 48 Sammi Lee 81 75 72 228 +18
T 55 Rocio Sanchez 78 79 73 230 +20
T 65 Mary Ellen Shuman 83 78 73 234 +24
 
15 Texas State University 303 298 303 904 +64
T 29 Mara Puisite 76 73 73 222 +12
T 39 Maty Monzingo 74 74 77 225 +15
T 48 Ali Cowan 76 74 78 228 +18
T 61 Lejan Lewthwaite 77 79 76 232 +22
T 68 Iman Nordin 81 77 77 235 +25
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Round: 3
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Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
T 48 Maggie Neece Oklahoma 79 76 73 228 +18



Schooner Fall Classic
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Round: 3
RESULTS

Par-Yardage: 70-6082
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
1 Oklahoma State University 293 296 279 868 +28
2 University of Oklahoma 307 286 281 874 +34
3 Louisiana State University 295 291 290 876 +36

Arizona State University 293 295 288 876 +36
5 University of Kentucky 300 296 283 879 +39
6 Denver University 298 306 277 881 +41
7 Kent State University 298 303 282 883 +43
8 Florida State University 296 305 284 885 +45
9 Texas A&M University 303 304 280 887 +47

10 Pepperdine University 309 293 287 889 +49
11 Texas Christian University 301 303 287 891 +51
12 Southern Methodist University 306 302 287 895 +55
13 Texas Tech University 313 304 284 901 +61
14 University of Georgia 311 308 284 903 +63
15 Texas State University 303 298 303 904 +64

 
 
 

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
1 Madelene Sagstrom LSU 70 70 66 206 -4
2 Liz Breed Kentucky 72 72 64 208 -2
3 Taylor Kim Kent State 72 69 68 209 -1
4 Caroline Nistrup LSU 73 65 72 210 E
5 Tonje Daffinrud Denver 70 76 65 211 +1
6 Katerina Ruzickova Texas A&M 68 75 69 212 +2
7 Jayde Panos Oklahoma State 67 73 74 214 +4
8 Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 75 71 69 215 +5

Matilda Castren Florida State 74 72 69 215 +5
10 Natalie Reeves Texas A&M 75 73 68 216 +6

Alexandra Kaui Oklahoma 75 69 72 216 +6
12 Jenny Haglund SMU 77 73 67 217 +7

Isabella Deilert Oklahoma State 75 73 69 217 +7
Casie Cathrea Oklahoma State 77 72 68 217 +7
Sanna Nuutinen TCU 78 69 70 217 +7

16 AC Tanguay Oklahoma 77 70 71 218 +8
Stephanie Bertelsen Texas Tech 74 74 70 218 +8
Marissa Chow Pepperdine 77 72 69 218 +8

19 Elyse Smidinger Denver 72 78 69 219 +9
Kimmy Hill Texas Tech 74 75 70 219 +9
Manuela Carbajo Georgia 75 78 66 219 +9



Schooner Fall Classic
Dates: Oct 5-7, 2013

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING   
Houston 2.90 -1
Arizona State 2.96 -1
Oklahoma 3.00 E
Texas Tech 3.04 +1
Texas A&M 3.04 +1
Texas State Univ. 3.08 +2
LSU 3.12 +3
Denver 3.12 +3
Georgia 3.12 +3
Kent State 3.12 +3
Kentucky 3.24 +6
SMU 3.24 +6
Oklahoma State 3.24 +6
TCU 3.32 +8
Florida State 3.40 +10
Pepperdine 3.04 +1

 
PAR 4 SCORING   
Oklahoma State 3.94 -3
Denver 3.96 -2
Kentucky 4.00 E
Oklahoma 4.04 +2
Texas A&M 4.04 +2
SMU 4.10 +5
Georgia 4.12 +6
Texas Tech 4.14 +7
TCU 4.14 +7
Pepperdine 4.20 +10
Kent State 4.22 +11
Arizona State 4.30 +15
LSU 4.34 +17
Texas State Univ. 4.40 +20
Florida State 4.00 E
Houston 4.30 +6

 
PAR 5 SCORING   
Georgia 4.87 -2
Florida State 4.93 -1
Denver 4.93 -1
SMU 5.00 E
TCU 5.00 E
Houston 5.00 E
Oklahoma 5.07 +1
Kent State 5.07 +1
Arizona State 5.13 +2
Texas A&M 5.13 +2
Oklahoma State 5.20 +3
Kentucky 5.27 +4
Texas Tech 5.27 +4
LSU 5.33 +5
Pepperdine 5.33 +5
Texas State Univ. 5.60 +9

EAGLES  
Denver 1

 
BIRDIES  
Pepperdine 15
Arizona State 11
Texas Tech 11
Georgia 19
Oklahoma State 18
Denver 16
Texas A&M 16
LSU 15
Kentucky 15
Kent State 15
SMU 14
TCU 13
Oklahoma 12
Florida State 11
Texas State Univ. 8
Houston 4

 
PARS  
SMU 55
Oklahoma 65
Florida State 62
Denver 60
Texas Tech 60
Arizona State 58
Kentucky 56
TCU 56
Texas A&M 56
Oklahoma State 51
Kent State 51
Pepperdine 50
Texas State Univ. 50
Georgia 50
LSU 47
Houston 25



Schooner Fall Classic
Dates: Oct 5-7, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 70-6082

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par
1 Madelene Sagstrom LSU 70 70 66 206 -4
2 Liz Breed Kentucky 72 72 64 208 -2
3 Taylor Kim Kent State 72 69 68 209 -1
4 Caroline Nistrup LSU 73 65 72 210 E
5 Tonje Daffinrud Denver 70 76 65 211 +1
6 Katerina Ruzickova Texas A&M 68 75 69 212 +2
7 Jayde Panos Oklahoma State 67 73 74 214 +4
8 Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 75 71 69 215 +5

Matilda Castren Florida State 74 72 69 215 +5
10 Natalie Reeves Texas A&M 75 73 68 216 +6

Alexandra Kaui Oklahoma 75 69 72 216 +6
12 Jenny Haglund SMU 77 73 67 217 +7

Isabella Deilert Oklahoma State 75 73 69 217 +7
Casie Cathrea Oklahoma State 77 72 68 217 +7
Sanna Nuutinen TCU 78 69 70 217 +7

16 AC Tanguay Oklahoma 77 70 71 218 +8
Stephanie Bertelsen Texas Tech 74 74 70 218 +8
Marissa Chow Pepperdine 77 72 69 218 +8

19 Elyse Smidinger Denver 72 78 69 219 +9
Kimmy Hill Texas Tech 74 75 70 219 +9
Manuela Carbajo Georgia 75 78 66 219 +9

22 Alex Milan Florida State 75 75 70 220 +10
*Raegan Bremer Houston 70 76 74 220 +10
Ali Lucas LSU 73 77 70 220 +10

25 Liv Cheng Pepperdine 79 72 70 221 +11
Elena Villamil SMU 73 74 74 221 +11
Kortnie Maxoutopoulis TCU 73 77 71 221 +11
Grace Na Pepperdine 74 78 69 221 +11

29 Justine Lee Arizona State 71 73 78 222 +12
Mara Puisite Texas State Univ. 76 73 73 222 +12
Josee Doyon Kent State 73 79 70 222 +12

32 Amy Ruengmateekhun Oklahoma State 77 78 68 223 +13
Laure Castelain Florida State 70 79 74 223 +13
Emily Collins Oklahoma 82 72 69 223 +13
Alex White TCU 70 81 72 223 +13

36 Laura Blanco Arizona State 72 78 74 224 +14
Monica Vaughn Arizona State 75 73 76 224 +14
Kaitlyn Rohrback Oklahoma 77 78 69 224 +14

39 Jennifer Ha Kent State 76 79 70 225 +15
*Courtney Ferguson Houston 77 77 71 225 +15
Maty Monzingo Texas State Univ. 74 74 77 225 +15
Mariell Bruun Denver 78 75 72 225 +15
Chirapat Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 78 75 72 225 +15
Cylia Damerau Kentucky 76 72 77 225 +15
Haley Mills Kentucky 74 79 72 225 +15

46 Sarah Harris Kentucky 78 73 75 226 +16
47 Harang Lee Georgia 77 77 73 227 +17
48 Rachael Watton Denver 78 77 73 228 +18

Sammi Lee Georgia 81 75 72 228 +18
Ali Cowan Texas State Univ. 76 74 78 228 +18
Jennifer Park SMU 76 78 74 228 +18
Andrea Jonama Texas A&M 81 78 69 228 +18
*Maggie Neece Oklahoma 79 76 73 228 +18

54 Anna Sophia Bohmer Florida State 79 79 71 229 +19
55 Rocio Sanchez Georgia 78 79 73 230 +20

Elin Arvidsson Texas Tech 81 77 72 230 +20
57 Alexandra Rossi SMU 80 79 72 231 +21

Isabel Southard Denver 79 81 71 231 +21
Lydia Gumm Florida State 77 79 75 231 +21
Bianca Fabrizio Texas A&M 79 78 74 231 +21

61 Lejan Lewthwaite Texas State Univ. 77 79 76 232 +22
Somin Lee Pepperdine 82 71 79 232 +22



Schooner Fall Classic
Dates: Oct 5-7, 2013

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual

Par-Yardage: 70-6082

2

Ale Walker Kentucky 78 82 72 232 +22
Dani Ordonez Arizona State 79 84 69 232 +22

65 Hannah Arnold Texas Tech 84 78 72 234 +24
Mary Ellen Shuman Georgia 83 78 73 234 +24
Lauren Falley Oklahoma State 74 83 77 234 +24

68 Iman Nordin Texas State Univ. 81 77 77 235 +25
Chaney Uhles TCU 80 81 74 235 +25

70 Chelsea Mocio Texas A&M 82 79 75 236 +26
April McCoy TCU 82 76 78 236 +26

72 Lindsey McCurdy SMU 86 77 74 237 +27
73 Raksha Phadke Kent State 89 76 74 239 +29
74 Nadine Dreher LSU 79 79 82 240 +30
75 Mackenzie DiPietro Kent State 77 84 83 244 +34
76 Elise Bradley LSU 80 86 85 251 +41
77 Alessandra Arza Pepperdine 79 95 79 253 +43
78 Victoria Uresti Texas Tech 87 95 78 260 +50



Schooner Fall Classic
Dates: Oct 5-7, 2013
Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING   
Liv Cheng Pepperdine 2.60 -2
Emily Collins Oklahoma 2.60 -2
Dani Ordonez Arizona State 2.60 -2
Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 2.60 -2
Manuela Carbajo Georgia 2.60 -2
Raksha Phadke Kent State 2.80 -1
Taylor Kim Kent State 2.80 -1
AC Tanguay Oklahoma 2.80 -1
Ali Lucas LSU 2.80 -1
Andrea Jonama Texas A&M 2.80 -1
Mariell Bruun Denver 2.80 -1
Natalie Reeves Texas A&M 2.80 -1
Tonje Daffinrud Denver 2.80 -1
Jenny Haglund SMU 2.80 -1
Kimmy Hill Texas Tech 2.80 -1

 
PAR 4 SCORING   
Liz Breed Kentucky 3.50 -5
Casie Cathrea Oklahoma State 3.60 -4
Elyse Smidinger Denver 3.60 -4
Tonje Daffinrud Denver 3.70 -3
Marissa Chow Pepperdine 3.80 -2
Haley Mills Kentucky 3.80 -2
Alex Milan Florida State 3.80 -2
Madelene Sagstrom LSU 3.80 -2
Isabella Deilert Oklahoma State 3.80 -2
Katerina Ruzickova Texas A&M 3.80 -2
Jenny Haglund SMU 3.80 -2
Grace Na Pepperdine 3.90 -1
Josee Doyon Kent State 3.90 -1
Kaitlyn Rohrback Oklahoma 3.90 -1
Chirapat Jao-Javanil Oklahoma 3.90 -1

 
PAR 5 SCORING   
Rocio Sanchez Georgia 4.00 -3
Dani Ordonez Arizona State 4.33 -2
Madelene Sagstrom LSU 4.33 -2
Alex White TCU 4.33 -2
Jennifer Ha Kent State 4.67 -1
Josee Doyon Kent State 4.67 -1
Taylor Kim Kent State 4.67 -1
Lydia Gumm Florida State 4.67 -1
Liz Breed Kentucky 4.67 -1
Matilda Castren Florida State 4.67 -1
Amy Ruengmateekhun Oklahoma State 4.67 -1
Isabella Deilert Oklahoma State 4.67 -1
Isabel Southard Denver 4.67 -1
Mariell Bruun Denver 4.67 -1
Kortnie Maxoutopoulis TCU 4.67 -1

EAGLES  
Tonje Daffinrud Denver 1

 
BIRDIES  
Raksha Phadke Kent State 3
Liv Cheng Pepperdine 3
Emily Collins Oklahoma 3
AC Tanguay Oklahoma 3
Caroline Nistrup LSU 4
Isabel Southard Denver 4
Tonje Daffinrud Denver 4
Jenny Haglund SMU 4
Courtney Ferguson Houston 4
Madelene Sagstrom LSU 7
Liz Breed Kentucky 6
Casie Cathrea Oklahoma State 6
Andrea Jonama Texas A&M 6
Rocio Sanchez Georgia 6
Taylor Kim Kent State 5

 
PARS  
Elyse Smidinger Denver 12
Anna Sophia Bohmer Florida State 17
Alexandra Kaui Oklahoma 16
Raegan Bremer Houston 16
Kaitlyn Rohrback Oklahoma 15
Elin Arvidsson Texas Tech 15
Ale Walker Kentucky 14
Alex Milan Florida State 14
Sammi Lee Georgia 14
Kimmy Hill Texas Tech 14
Mara Puisite

Texas StateUniv. 13
Josee Doyon Kent State 13
Emily Collins Oklahoma 13
Ali Lucas LSU 13
Noemi Jimenez Arizona State 13



Schooner Fall Classic
Dates: Oct 5-7, 2013

Course Statistics
Round: 3

1

Belmar Golf Club Statistics
Hole Par Yards Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total
1 4 387 4.26 4.72 4.09 4.36
2 4 272 4.06 3.92 3.86 3.95
3 5 540 5.51 5.17 5.37 5.35
4 4 430 4.64 4.85 3.96 4.48
5 4 392 5.19 4.77 4.21 4.72
6 3 160 3.23 3.19 3.08 3.17
7 4 394 4.59 4.31 4.26 4.39
8 3 169 3.12 3.31 3.18 3.2
9 5 522 5.19 4.85 5.21 5.08
10 4 303 3.88 3.87 4.04 3.93
11 3 145 3.23 3.21 2.92 3.12
12 5 530 5.33 5.37 4.85 5.18
13 3 185 3.53 3.63 3.49 3.55
14 4 370 4.86 4.95 4.06 4.62
15 4 337 4.01 4.14 3.97 4.04
16 4 360 4.37 4.51 4.10 4.33
17 3 180 3.24 3.29 3.01 3.18
18 4 406 4.38 4.40 4.77 4.52
Total 70 6082 76.62 76.46 72.43 4.18

 
 

Hole Par Yards
Double
Eagles Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys Doubles Other

1 4 387 16 55 70 10 3
2 4 272 53 58 29 3 2
3 5 540 39 38 64 17 6
4 4 430 16 40 77 18 5
5 4 392 25 18 66 35 18
6 3 160 18 51 44 5 1
7 4 394 16 37 71 11 4
8 3 169 25 53 50 11
9 5 522 43 43 43 8 1
10 4 303 2 46 55 20 7
11 3 145 27 42 49 4
12 5 530 35 51 42 8 6
13 3 185 8 41 83 19 5
14 4 370 21 29 77 24 13
15 4 337 30 61 30 5
16 4 360 31 37 77 13 1
17 3 180 23 52 56 4 1
18 4 406 12 45 84 12 8

Total 70 6082 2 484 2404 1032 214 74


